Received: 06/17/2010

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/21/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Section 9 Leaf No. 12 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE

9.2 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

9.2.2 Usage Schedule

ABN Premier Bundle

Outbound and Inbound

See Price List Addendum for current rates.

InterLATA

IIIIeILAIA		
	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 1 Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
•	Minimum* Maximum	Minimum* Maximum
Switched	\$0.083160	\$0.002772
Loyalty	\$0.067320	\$0.002244
Dedicated	\$0.051480	\$0.001716
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
_	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 1 Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
	Minimum* Maximum	Minimum* Maximum
Switched	\$0.083160	\$0.002772
Loyalty	\$0.067320	\$0.002244
Dedicated	\$0.051480	\$0.001716

^{*} See 2.5.2 of this tariff.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202